## **Grievance Redressal Committee**

## In accordance with PP Rule-48(1)

Name of Procuring Agency: <u>Ministry Of KA&GB, Islamabad represented by Office Of Project Director</u>

PMU 50 Bedded Cardiac Hospital Phase-1 Gilgit.

S.No	Name & Designation	Position in the committee	Mailing Address	Tel N0.	Fax N0	Email address
1	(Mr Zahid Ali Abbasi) Additional Secretary Ministry Of KA&GB	President	Additional Secretary Ministry Of KA&GB, <b>R</b> Block 1st Floor Pak Secretariat Islamabad	051-9202794	051-9202794	pnmkagb@gmail.com
2	(Mr Sadaqat Khan) Assistant Chief (P&M) Ministry Of KA&GB Islamabad	Member	Assistant Chief (P&M) Ministry Of KA&GB, <b>R</b> Block 1st Floor Pak Secretariat Islamabad	051-9204280	051-9202077	sadakhan83@gmail.com
3	(Engr Shafqat Ali) Project Director Sewerage and sanitatiOn system for Gilgit City	Member	Project Director Sewerage and sanitation system for Gilgit City, Gilgit.	05811-960504	05811-960503	pdssglt14@gmail.com